FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-05-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



11+5-2001

101893279

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	ENARRO UNLI
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Mark it additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Credit S	Suisse First Boston 10/18/2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
	Switzerland
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	
eceiving Party	X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Conexant Systems, Inc.
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of	4311 Jamboree Road
Address (line 1)	
	3
Address (line 2)	CA 92660
Address (line 3) Newport Beach	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be a stated is an assignment and the state iving party is not domiciled in the states, an action of the states is not domiciled in the states.
X Corporation Association	appointment of a projectic representative should be attached.
X Corporation Association	(Designation must 🕿 🛢 separate
Other	document from Assistant.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization Delaware
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	LOV OLLIOS ASSESSED.
05/2001 DBYRNE 00000100 /3333372 40.00 OP 225.00 OP	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0556

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
ON TO COP4 DOOT

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-408-2324
Name	Michael R. Graif
Address (line 1)	Chadbourne & Parke LLP
Address (line 2)	30 Rockefeller Plaza
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10112
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments.
Enter either ti	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)
Fee Amou	
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-1240 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
To att ind Mic	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any fached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as dicated herein. November 1, 2001
Nam	ne of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	lark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	Brooktree Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	4311 Jamboree Road
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Newport Beach	CA 92660 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware istration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Effer Additional Receiving Farty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Broo	oktree Worldwide Sales Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	4311 Jamboree Road
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Newport Beach	CA 92660 State/Country Zip Code
lle se se te ll O	Limited Partnership
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
X Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Distration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Distration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Distration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Distration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Distration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Distration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware Distration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional na	mes of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name	Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
eceiving Party nter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name Conexant Systems World	wide, Inc.
BA/AKA/TA	
omposed of	
Address (line 1) 4311 Jamboree Ro	pad
ddress (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Newport Beach CA City State/Con	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Delaware
★ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware Mark if additional numbers attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT	Delaware Mark if additional numbers attached ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT	Delaware Mark if additional numbers attached ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT	Delaware Mark if additional numbers attached ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT	Delaware Mark if additional numbers attached ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT	Delaware Mark if additional numbers attached ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT)	Delaware Mark if additional numbers attached ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT	Delaware Mark if additional numbers attached ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT	Delaware Mark if additional numbers attached ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75559572

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/25/1998

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: AUDIO PLAYGROUND

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74702003

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/17/1995

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: BTV

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75611793

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/23/1998

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ENDLESS WAVE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73551906

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1385115

FILING DATE: 08/05/1985

ISSUE DATE: 03/04/1986

MARK: BROOKTREE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75102599

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2122900

FILING DATE: 05/10/1996

ISSUE DATE: 12/23/1997

MARK: BT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74093768

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1653559

FILING DATE: 09/04/1990

ISSUE DATE: 08/13/1991

MARK: BT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74642315

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1951305

FILING DATE: 03/06/1995

ISSUE DATE: 01/23/1996

MARK: BTV

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74436850

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1903447

FILING DATE: 09/17/1993

ISSUE DATE: 07/04/1995

NY1:167912

1

MARK: BTV

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74276851 FILING DATE: 05/15/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1973839 ISSUE DATE: 05/14/1996

MARK: CDTV

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73620030 FILING DATE: 09/15/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1439845 ISSUE DATE: 05/19/1987

MARK: MONOFAX

FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Trademark Interests

THIS FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS is granted by Credit Suisse First Boston, as agent (in such capacity herein called, "Agent") for various lenders under the Credit Agreement dated as of December 21, 1998 (as amended or modified, the "Credit Agreement") in favor of Conexant Systems, Inc. (f/k/a Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc.) ("Company").

WHEREAS, the Agent is the holder of security interests in the Trademarks and/or Trademark Applications listed on Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 1998 ("Security Agreement") of Conexant Systems, Inc., Brooktree Corporation, Brooktree Worldwide Sales Corporation, and Conexant Systems Worldwide, Inc. (each a "Grantor" and collectively "Grantors"), which Security Agreement was recorded on February 25, 1999 at Reel 1863 Frame 0398.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases the security interests granted in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and reconveys to the extent of its interest therein, (without recourse or warranty of any kind) to each Grantor, any and all Trademark Collateral transferred by such Grantor under the Security Agreement.

EXECUTED at New York as of this 16 day of October 2001.

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as

Agent

By:

Title: ROBERT HETU DIRECTOR

WILLIAM S. LUTKINS VICE PRESIDENT

MMM

NY2 - 272108.02 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/05/2001 REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0563